

Ref: SEL/BSE/2018-19/31

August 31, 2018

To, The Dy Gen Manager Corporate Relationship Dept **BSE Limited** PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Fax: 022-26598237-38

**Equity Scrip Code:532710** 

**Equity Scrip Name: SADBHAV** 

Sub.: Letter of Acceptance (LOA) for Road Project Work

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to our earlier announcement dated May 31, 2018 Ref. SEL/BSE/2018-19/18 with respect of successful bidder (L1) in bid invited by Maharashtra State Road Development Corpn. Ltd. (A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

We are pleased to inform you that the Company has received Letter of Acceptance "(LOA") from Maharashtra State Road Development Corpn. Ltd. (A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking) for the following road project/work for a negotiated contract value of Rs. **1620.00 Crores.** 

Work/Project	Contract Value (Excl. GST Rs. Crs.)	Contract Period
Construction of Access Controlled Nagpur-Mumbai Super Communication Expressway (Maharastra Samruddhi Mahamarg) in the state of Maharashtra on EPC Mode for package - 5, from Km. 217.023 to Km. 259.900 (Section-Village Kinhiraja to Village Kenwad) in District Washim.	1620.00	Construction period 2.5 years, Maintenance period 4 years
Total	1620.00	

As per the LOA, Contract Agreement is to be signed within 15 days from the date of issue of LOA.

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly.

For Sadbhav Engineering Limited

Tushar Shah Company Secretary Mem. No. F7216

